Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Public Relations

1-18-2010

Military Personnel to be Honored January 30

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

Military Personnel to be Honored January 30 01/18/2010

The Lindenwood University Reserve Officers' Training Corps (ROTC) will host a flag presentation and recognition ceremony for United States military veterans and active duty personnel between men's and women's basketball games on Saturday, Jan. 30, at the Hyland Performance Arena. The Lindenwood Lions women's and men's teams will play Baker University at 6:30 and 8:30 p.m., respectively.

Admission is free for former and current members of the armed forces and for all Lindenwood students. General admission tickets cost \$5 per person, or \$2 per person for those who produce student identification from other educational institutions.

For more information, please contact Lindenwood Athletic Booster Club Director Jane Baum at 636-949-4427 or by e-mail at jbaum@lindenwood.edu.